PRESENTED BY PLACER SPCA IN PARTNERSHIP WITH CITY OF ROCKLIN



## **NONPROFIT RULES & INFORMATION**

Saturday October 5, 2024 | 10am - 4pm | Johnson-Springview Park in Rocklin

**1.** Placer SPCA's Barktoberfest is an activity held outdoors. All vendors will receive a 10' x 10' space in the grass area.

- Vendor is responsible for providing their own table, chairs, and other needs for set-up and service (i.e. carts, change, tape, etc.). **EZ-Ups are encouraged.**
- Animal welfare groups bringing dogs or other animals must be in control of their animals at all times. Dogs must be on a leash and controlled by a responsible handler and/or contained in an appropriate enclosure (crate, sturdy fence, etc.).
- All dogs must be at least 4 months in age and have current vaccinations, including standard rabies, Bordetella, and DHPP series. While the group will have the opportunity to share and highlight the rescue animals available for adoption, we respectfully request no on-site adoption releases on the day of the event.

**2.** Placer SPCA staff and personnel will monitor all animal welfare groups during the event and any group not adhering to the rules and regulations set forth in this agreement will be asked to leave immediately.

- Animal welfare groups that bring aggressive, unruly, or disruptive animals will be asked to leave.
- **3.** Term of this contract is from 8:30am to 5pm on Saturday, October 5, 2024.
  - You may begin to set-up at 8:30am. All booths must be set-up by 10am. (Additional instructions will be emailed prior to the event.)
  - Premium parking is available to vendors on a first-come, first-served basis for an additional fee. Tear-down and clean-up should be completed by 5:00pm.
  - There is NO driving, stopping, or parking allowed on any grass areas throughout the park.

4. Vendor space application must be received by Friday, September 6th. (You can email your application to

kristined@placerspca.org or complete it online at https://placerspca.org/events/barktoberfest.)

5. There will be no allowances made for beverage and food sales/distribution.

**6.** Vendors hereby waive all claims and recourse against Placer SPCA including the right to contribution of loss or damage to persons or property in any way involved with Barktoberfest.

 Vendor will indemnify and hold Placer SPCA harmless from all costs, losses, damages or expenses including expense of litigation and attorney's fees, resulting to any person or property arising out of any act of omission of vendor of his employees or other representatives at Barktoberfest.

**7.** By registering for Barktoberfest you grant permission to Placer SPCA to use any photos or videos taken for (but not limited to) social media, websites, television, publications and in its public relations efforts. Placer SPCA has permission to use photos/videos to publicize their programs, services, and events without compensation or notification.

## Keep this page for your information and if you have questions contact, kristined@placerspca.org or call 916-872-6163.



	Y PLACER SPCA IN PARTNERSHIF	
	ktobe	624
Ν	ONPROFIT APP	LICATION
Saturday October 5, 20	)24   10am - 4pm   Jo	hnson-Springview Park in Rocklin
SINGLE 10' X 10' BOOTH - WAIVED	I NEED A I WAIVED	DOUBLE BOOTH 10' X 20' BOOTH -
	A RAFFLE DONATION (MININ BOX, PLEASE COMPLETE TH	
VENDOR VIP PARKING - \$20		
Contact Name:		
Company Name:		
Address:		
		Zip:
Email:		
		Tax ID: th. Will you have animals present?:
	s will you have at your book	in. while you have animals presents.
I have a different billing addres	s Yes N	0
Billing Address:		
Payment Method: Ch	ieck Cash	Visa/Mastercard
Credit Card #:	E	Exp. Date: CVV:
	the Vendor Rules and Info	omation.
-		L63 or email kristined@placerspca.org.
Please return this	form by September 6th to	o kristined@placerspca.org.
		KLIN